

The Jingle Bells Hamper



			
HARRODS Christmas Spiced Ground Coffee (250g e)	HARRODS Mini Christmas Cake (114g)	HARRODS Spiced Salted Caramel Scottish Shortbread (200g e)	HARRODS Stollen Curd (305g)
			
HARRODS Milk Chocolate Slims (100g e)	HARRODS Vegan Star Gummies (200g)	HARRODS Milk Chocolate Nutcracker Bar (85g e)	HARRODS Small Wicker Basket (42cm x 26cm x 16cm)

For allergens, see ingredients listed in ****bold****:

TEA, COFFEE & HOT CHOCOLATE (1)

Christmas Spiced Ground Coffee (250g e)

Arabica coffee* (97.5%), flavouring: cinnamon-hazelnut, chocolate.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced coffee.
Packaged in a protective atmosphere.
Coffee from Brazil. Blended and packed in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

BAKERY (1)

Mini Christmas Cake (114g)

Mixed vine fruits (23%) [sultanas, raisins, currants], sugar, **almonds** (8%), brandy, butter (**milk**), **egg**, invert sugar syrup, **wheat** flour (with calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, folic acid, thiamin), glacé cherries (5%) [cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator: citric acid; colour: anthocyanins], water, glucose syrup, cane molasses, glucose-fructose syrup, sherry, humectants: sorbitol syrup, vegetable glycerol; ginger, apricot purée, palm oil*, lemon zest, salt, oranges, orange zest, raising agents: diphosphates, sodium carbonates; ground cinnamon, sunflower oil, spirulina concentrate, safflower concentrate, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; mixed spice, stabiliser: tragacanth; acidity regulators citric acid, trisodium citrate; dried **egg** albumen, fruit and vegetable concentrates: radish, apple, blackcurrant; gelling agent: fruit pectin; flavouring, ethanol, orange juice from concentrate, tangerine oil, colour: plain caramel.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May contain other nuts, and peanuts.
Suitable for vegetarians.
Caution: Although every care has been taken to remove fruit stones and nut shell, some may remain.
Contains alcohol.
To Serve:
Remove from packaging and place on a flat surface. We recommend using a sharp serrated knife and cleaning the blade between slices - to ensure the optimal presentation of each piece of cake.
Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL.

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	1,543KJ
Energy (Kcal):	368Kcal
Fat:	11.7g
of which saturates:	4.6g
Carbohydrates:	58.1g
Of which sugars:	51.9g
Protein:	3.9g
Salt:	0.37g

PANTRY (2)

Spiced Salted Caramel Scottish Shortbread (200g e)

Wheat Flour (with calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, folic acid, thiamin) salted butter (29%) [**milk**, salt], sugar, salted butter caramel (11%) [sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed **milk**, salted butter (**milk**, salt), water], rice flour, mixed spice, sea salt, cinnamon, ginger.

Suitable for vegetarians. Alcohol-free.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Produced in Scotland for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL.

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	2187KJ
Energy (Kcal):	523Kcal
Fat:	27.4g
of which saturates:	16.8g
Carbohydrates:	64.0g
Of which sugars:	22.3g
Protein:	5.0g
Salt:	0.84g

Stollen Curd (305g)

Sugar, whole **egg**, unsalted butter (**milk**), Sicilian lemon juice (6%) (from concentrate), gelling agent: fruit pectin; almond flavouring, Madagascan vanilla extract, cinnamon, orange oil, nutmeg, mace.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. Alcohol-free.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 weeks.
Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1 7XL.

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	1363KJ
Energy (Kcal):	324Kcal
Fat:	11.2g
of which saturates:	6.0g
Carbohydrates:	52.3g
Of which sugars:	51.7g
Protein:	3.6g
Salt:	0.10g

CONFECTIONERY (3)

Milk Chocolate Slims (100g e)

Sugar, cocoa butter*, whole-**milk** powder, cocoa mass*, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.
Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% minimum and milk solids 20% minimum.
May contain traces of nuts and gluten.
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. Alcohol-free.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.
Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL.

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	2357KJ
Energy (Kcal):	563Kcal
Fat:	36.2g
of which saturates:	21.8g
Carbohydrates:	50.9g
Of which sugars:	49.9g
Protein:	7.0g
Salt:	0.20g

Vegan Star Gummies (200g)

Sugar, glucose syrup, water, sorbitol, gelling agent: pectin; malic acid, fruit and vegetable concentrates: apple, black carrot; citric acid anhydrous, spirulina extract, natural flavours: pineapple, strawberry, apple; colour: curcumin.

May contain traces of peanuts, nuts, gluten, milk, egg and soya.
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. Alcohol-free.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Produced in Turkey and packed in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL.

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	1379KJ
Energy (Kcal):	<0.5Kcal
Fat:	30.5g
of which saturates:	<0.5g
Carbohydrates:	82.0g
Of which sugars:	62.0g
Protein:	<0.5g
Salt:	<0.03g

Milk Chocolate Nutcracker Bar (85g e)

Milk chocolate (86%) [sugar, cocoa butter*, whole-**milk** powder, cocoa mass*, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring], sugar, **hazelnuts** (6%), emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; colour: iron oxide.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.
Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% minimum and milk solids 20% minimum.
For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of other nuts and gluten.
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. Alcohol-free.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.
Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL.

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	2342KJ
Energy (Kcal):	560Kcal
Fat:	35.4g
of which saturates:	19.4g
Carbohydrates:	51.9g
Of which sugars:	50.6g
Protein:	6.8g
Salt:	0.18g